MOSFET
CMS45N10H8-HF
RoHS Device
N-Channel
Halogen Free
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
REV:B
Page 1QW-JTR146
Mechanical data
- Case: PDFN5x6-8L, molded plastic.
- Mounting position: Any.
Features
- Improved dv/dt capability.
- Fast switching.
- RDS(ON)≤20mΩ@VGS=10V.
Circuit Diagram
- G : Gate
- S : Source
- D : Drain
G
S
D
Maximum Ratings (at TC=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Drain-source voltage
Gate-source voltage
SymbolParameter
VDS
VGS
Value
IDM
Conditions
TC = 25°C
Single pulse avalanche energy
RθJC
Thermal resistance junction-ambient RθJA
EAS
Unit
V
V
A
A
   °C/W
   °C/W
   mJ
Thermal resistance junction-case
ID
Operating junction temperature range
Storage temperature range
TJ
TSTG
°C
°C
Power dissipation TC = 25°C PD W
Drain current-continuous
Drain current-pulsed
100
±20
45
135
57
94.7
62
1.32
-55 to +150
-55 to +150
(Note 1)
(Note 2)
Dimensions in inches and (millimeter)
PDFN5x6-8L
BSC.
0.213(5.40)
0.189(4.80)
0.250(6.35)
0.230(5.85)
0.239(6.06)
0.215(5.45)
0.055(1.40)
REF.
0.024(0.60)
REF.
0.050(1.27)
0.157(4.00)
REF.
1 2 3 4
8 7 6 5
D D D D
S S S G 0.014(0.36)
0.002(0.05)
0.010(0.254)
REF.
0.020(0.51)
0.012(0.30)
0.047(1.20)
0.031(0.80)
Electrical Characteristics (at TJ=25°C unless otherwise noted)
MOSFET
SymbolParameter Conditions
Drain-source breakdown voltage VGS = 0V, ID = 250µABVDSS
Drain-source leakage current VDS = 100V, VGS = 0VIDSS
RDS(on)Static drain-source on-resistance
VGS = 10V, ID = 10A
Turn-on delay time
Turn-off delay time
Rise time
Fall time
td(on)
tr
td(off)
tf
Total gate charge
Gate-drain charge
Gate-source charge
Qg
Qgs
Qgd
Reverse transfer capacitance
Input capacitance
Coss
Crss
Output capacitance
Ciss
VGS = 4.5V, ID = 7A
Min MaxTyp Unit
µA
mΩ
nS
nC
pF
A
A
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
Page 2QW-JTR146
VGS = VDS, ID = 250µAGate threshold voltage VGS(th)
Gate-source leakage current VGS = ±20V, VDS = 0V  IGSS nA
Off Characteristics
On Characteristics
Dynamic and Switching Characteristics
Drain-Source Diode Characteristics and Ratings
VDS = 50V, VGS = 10V, ID = 5A
VDS = 50V, VGS = 10V, RG = 10Ω,
ID = 5A
VDS = 50V, VGS = 0V, F = 100kHz
VGS < Vth
V
V
100
1
±100
20
26
1.5 2.51.2
16.2
2.8
4.1
16.6
3.8
75.5
46
1003.9
185.4
9.8
30
90
Notes:
3. The data tested by pulsed, pulse width ≤ 300µs, duty cycle ≤ 2%.
Pulsed source current ISP
Diode forward current IS
VG = VD = 0V, Force current
1. Pulse width limited by maximum junction temperature.
2. VDD=50V, RG=25Ω, L=0.3mH,  starting TJ=25°C.
REV:B
Rating and Characteristic Curves (CMS45N10H8-HF)
MOSFET
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
Page 3QW-JTR146
Fig.2 - Transfer Characteristics
Gate-Source Voltage, VGS (V)
O
n
 R
e
si
st
a
n
ce
,
R
D
S
(O
N
) (
Ω
)
82 6
0.1
100
4
10
1
Fig.4 - Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage
Gate Charge, Qg (nC)
G
a
te
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 V
o
lta
g
e
,
V
G
S
 (
V
)
0 150100
100
110
120
115
105
-50 50
Fig.1 - Output Characteristics
Drain-Source Voltage, VDS (V)
D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t,
 I
D
 (
A
)
0 2 4 6 10
0
50
100
8
Fig.3 - Gate Charge Characteristics
Junction Temperature, TJ (°C)
D
ra
in
-S
o
u
rc
e
 B
re
a
kd
o
w
n
 V
o
lta
g
e
,
B
V
D
S
S
 (
V
)
0 2010 15
0
2.5
5.0
10
7.5
Source-Drain Voltage, VSD (V)
5m
30m
15m
20m
Fig.5 - Drain-Source On-State Resistance
D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t,
 I
D
 (
A
)
Fig.6 - Forward Characteristic
           of Body Diode
0.5 1.5
100
10
1
1
Junction Temperature, TJ (°C)
S
o
u
rc
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t,
 I
S
 (
V
)
VDS=10V
TJ=25°C
VGS=3V
VGS=3.5V
VGS=4.5V
VGS=4V
VGS=5V
VGS=5.5V
VGS=6V
VGS=7V
VGS=10V
TJ=25°C
5
ID=5A
VDS=50V ID=250µA
VGS=0V
25m
10m
0 150100-50 50
ID=10A
VGS=10V
TJ=25°C
REV:B
MOSFET
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
Page 4QW-JTR146
Reel Taping Specification
Trailer Device Leader
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............End Start
Direction   of   Feed
400mm (min)160mm (min)
SYMBOL
(mm)
(inch)
A B C d D D1 D2
E
1.50 + 0.10 330 ± 4.00
1.75 ± 0.10
0.059 + 0.004 12.992 ± 0.157
0.069 ± 0.004
SYMBOL
(mm)
(inch)
F P0 P1P W W1
5.50 ± 0.10 8.00 ± 0.10 4.00 ± 0.10 2.00 ± 0.05
0.217 ± 0.004 0.315 ± 0.004 0.157 ± 0.004 0.079 ± 0.002
PDFN5x6
-8L
6.50 ± 0.10
0.256 ± 0.004
5.39 ± 0.21
0.212 ± 0.008
1.65 ± 0.45
0.065 ± 0.018
95.00 Min
3.740 Min
13.00 ± 0.50
0.512 ± 0.020
12.00 ± 0.30
0.472 ± 0.012
12.45 ± 2.05
0.490 ± 0.081
DD1D2
W1
1
2
0
°
AP
B
C
W
E
F
dP1 P0
PDFN5x6
-8L
REV:B
MOSFET
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
Page 5QW-JTR146
Part Number Marking Code
Marking Code
Standard Packaging
Case Type
3,000
REEL
(pcs)
Reel Size
(inch)
13
REEL PACK
PDFN5x6-8L
CMS45N10H8-HF NM020 NM020
XXX YY
Pin 1
XXX YY = Control code
Suggested P.C.B. PAD Layout
SIZE
(inch)
0.024
(mm)
0.61
1.27
1.27
0.050
0.050
A
B
C
PDFN5x6-8L
4.42 0.174D
0.1503.81
3.91
4.52
0.154
0.178
E
F
G
4.32 0.170H
I 6.61 0.260
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H I
REV:B